501783681 01/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| S/shri. V. Bharath | 01/04/2012 |
| Satyanarayana R. Valluri | 01/04/2012 |
| Kamalakar Karlapalem | 01/04/2012 |
| Radha Krishna Pisipati | 01/02/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Infosys Technologies, Ltd. |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | Plot No. 44, Electronics City |
| Internal Address: | Hosur Road |
| City: | Bangalore |
| State/Country: | INDIA |
| Postal Code: | 560-100 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13304043 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)270-2179 Phone: 585 270 2122

Email: mary.heeks@leclairryan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: LeClairRyan Address Line 1: 70 Linden Oaks Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14625

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 29594.0650 (IN-SETL-1242) |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER | Mary Frances Heeks |

Total Attachments: 3

501783681

source=20120106_Assignment_29594_0650#page1.tif source=20120106_Assignment_29594_0650#page2.tif source=20120106_Assignment_29594_0650#page3.tif

REEL: 027520 FRAME: 0607

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, S/shri. V. Bharath, a citizen of India, residing at Plot No. 206, H. No-16-11-16/D/1, Sripuram Colony, Malakpet, Hyderabad 500036, India, Satyanarayana R. Valluri, a citizen of India, residing at BN 139, Second Floor, Balaram Nagar, Safilguda, Hyderabad 500047, India, Kamalakar Karlapalem, a citizen of India, residing at 11 Lahari Homes, Masjid Banda, Kondapur, Hyderabad 500032, India and Radha Krishna Pisipati, a citizen of India, residing at H. No.: 10-3-313/14, P.S. Nagar, Vijaynagar Colony, Masab Tank, Hyderabad 500057, India, have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND COMPUTER-READABLE MEDIA FOR PROVIDING AQUERY LAYER FOR CLOUD DATABASES for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 13/304,043 on November 23, 2011;

AND WHEREAS, Infosys Technologies, Ltd., with its principal place of business at Plot No. 44, Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bangalore, 560100, INDIA, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of the above inventors in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Infosys Technologies, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Infosys Technologies, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Infosys Technologies, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Infosys Technologies, Ltd., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

| | S/shri, V. Bharath |
|----------------------|--------------------------|
| Witnessed: Sun Kumav | Witnessed: Childranda Bt |
| Address Infosys Ud. | Address Antosys 1+8. |
| Date: 4- Jan - 2012 | Date: H-Jan-2012 |

PATENT REEL: 027520 FRAME: 0608

| | Satyanarayana R. Valluri |
|------------------------------|---|
| Witnessed: Sum Umac | Witnessed: |
| Name Scenil Kumav | Name CHIDANANIOA B.G |
| Address Supage Lto. | Address Ayosy Ltd. |
| Date: On - Jan - 2012 | Electronic city, Bangglore Date: 4-5an-2012 |
| Date: 64- 594-2012 | Date: 1e-San-2012 |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here | eunto set my hand and seal this OH day of Kamalakar Karlapalem |
| Witnessed: Curi Wha | Witnessed: |
| Name Senil Kumal | Name Chidananda B.G. |
| Address Intoxys 2td. | Address Injusy Ltd. |
| Date: Oh - Jan - 2012 | Date: Oh - Jan - 2012 |
| Date: 04-3012 | Date: 04 - Jan - 2012 |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here | ounto set my hand and seal this day of |
| | Radha Krishna Pisipati |
| Witnessed: | Witnessed: |
| Name | Name |
| Address | Address |
| Date: | Date: |
| | |

9228307_1.DOC (29594.0650)

> PATENT REEL: 027520 FRAME: 0609

| | Satyanarayana R. Valluri |
|--|--|
| Witnessed: | Witnessed: |
| Name | Name |
| Address | Address |
| Date: | Date: |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I heren, 20 | unto set my hand and seal this day of |
| | Kamalakar Karlapalem |
| Witnessed: | Witnessed: |
| Name | Name |
| Address | Address |
| Date: | Date: |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu January, 2012. | nto set my hand and seal this <u>O2</u> day of |
| | P Ratha letter |
| | Radha Krishna Pisipati |
| Witnessed: S. Production Road Manual | Witnessed: |
| Name Sadjabroda Prodhan | Name SUBADIP BANDY OPADHYAY |
| Name Sadjabrada Prodhan Address Infosys Canated, Intosys Labo Langingally, Hyderabrad. | Address Infosys Technologin Ltd. Infosys Labor, Lingampally, Had |
| Date: 02/01/2012 | Date: 02/01/2012 |

9228307_1.DOC (29594.0650)

> PATENT REEL: 027520 FRAME: 0610